5 070 1501				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1594 1-31-92				Patent and Trademark Office		
<b>6</b> 7	102403	235	i1	7		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Paterns and Trademarks:	Pleas	e record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.0412	2.	Name and address of receiv	k Lloyd Wright Drive		
Bank One, NA	5 MIO)		Name: Dominos, Inc.	星色鱼		
□ Individuals	☐ Association			Cr. F. To		
<u> </u>	☐ Limited Partnership		Internal Address: 30 Fran	k Lloyd Wright Drive 矣 💈 😤		
☐ Corporation		i	Street Address:	(C) W (S)		
x Other - Collateral Agent			City: Ann Arbor Sta	k Lloyd Wright Drive Ct. Michigan Zip Co. 48106		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes x No			Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		Limited Partnership			
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Interest</li></ul>		×	Corporation Delaware Other			
x Other - Release of Security I nterest				ited States, a domestic representative		
Reel/Frame No. 1197/0221	Reel/Frame No. 1197/0221		nation is attached: ignations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: August 28, 2002			tional name(s) & address(es) atta			
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):	Trac	lemark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)						
See attached Schedule A			See attached Schedu	le A		
goo attached Bonedare 11						
Additional numbers attached?   Yes x No						
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence concerning	6.	Total number of application	s and registrations 17		
document should be mailed: Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assist.	ant		involved .			
Internal Address: White & Case LLP		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .	\$ 440.00		
		''	□ Enclosed			
			x Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Ame		8.	Deposit account number:			
City: New York State: New York	ZIP: <u>10036</u>		23-1705 (in case of deficiency)			
	DO NOT US	·		his page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	EIH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information	is true	and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the original		
document.		1				
Helen Bruno Name of Person Signing			Signature	March 24, 2003  Date		
Name of Ferson Signing			•	es comprising cover sheet: 5		
			- 111			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503.						

## SCHEDULE A

NAME	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
THE DOMINATOR	1820062	February 8, 1994
TWISTY BREAD	1829085	March 29, 1994
BUCKLE UP FOR ME!	1751277	February 9, 1993
DOMINO'S	1744721	January 5, 1993
PIZZAPERKS!	1793896	September 21, 1993
FIESTA PIZZA FEAST	1825321	March 8, 1994
AMERICA'S FAVORITE PIZZA FEAST	1791773	September 7, 1993
ZZESTY	1800955	October 26, 1993
BUCK\$ BAG DOMINO'S PIZZA	1682070	April 7, 1992
EXTRAVAGANZZA PIZZA FEAST	1705234	August 4, 1992
VEGI PIZZA FEAST	1700700	July 14, 1992
HAWAIIAN PIZZA FEAST	1718448	September 22, 1992
TWO+TWO PIZZA FEAST	1720510	September 29, 1992
DELUXE PIZZA FEAST	1708466	August 18, 1992
DOMINO'S PIZZA PIZZAZZ	1665372	November 19, 1991
MEATZZA PIZZA	1795441	September 28, 1993
DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY KNOWS LIKE DOMINO'S HOW YOU LIKE PIZZA AT HOME.	1768801	May 4, 1993

NEWYORK 930757 (2K)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0439

11-12-2002
10227/814

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92	10227	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Bank One, NA	G Association	Name: Dominos, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: State: Zip Code:			
☐ Individuals ☐ General Partnership	<ul><li>Association</li><li>Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Internal Address:			
☐ Corporation x Other – Collateral Agent		Street Address:  City:State: Zip Code:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes x No		I □ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance: 10.29-02		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			
☐ Assignment☐ Security Interest☐ X Other — Release of Security Interest☐ X	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name erest	x Corporation Delaware Co			
Reel/Frame No. 1197/0221  Execution Date: _August 28, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		See attached Schedule A			
See attached Schedule A		See attached Schedule A			
	Additional numbers at	tached?   Yes x No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved			
Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal					
Internal Address: White & Case LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: New York State: New		8. Deposit account number:			
		23-1705 (in case of deficiency)			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
FC:8521 40.00 CH  FG:8522 atement 40.00 CH  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  October 29, 2002					
Helen Bruno Name of Person Sign	: ina	October 29, 2002 Signature Date			
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 2 day of August, 2002, by BANK ONE, NA (as

successor in interest to NBD Bank), as Agent ("Agent"), to DOMINO'S, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the patents, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule

I hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by a certain security agreement, which security interest

was duly recorded on August 2, 1994 at Trademark Reel 1197, Frame 0221 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 930757 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

BANK ONE, NA

(as successor in interest to NBD Bank),

as Collateral Agent

Glenn A. Currin Managing Director

STATE OF COUNTY OF ILLINOIS OMLAND

On this 21 day of August, 2002, before me personally appeared Chan A. Corring to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Managery Director of BANK ONE, NA (as successor in interest to NBD Bank) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by BANK ONE, NA (as successor in interest to NBD Bank).

Mari a Charleston Notary Public

SHARI A. CHARLESTON
Notary Public, Oakland County MI
My Commission Expires Sept. 12, 2002
Acting in Wayne County, MI

NEWYORK 930757 (2K)

RECORDED: 10/29/2002